98
RHP
designation
Maximum housing load (N) at 20°C Max.
fixing bolt
torque
(Nm)
P1 P2 P3 P4

Continu-
ous
loading
Cyclical
loading
Inter
mittent
loading
Continu-
ous
loading
Cyclical
loading
PNP20CR 3500 1700 800 2800 1400 800 2600 1300 700 1300 700 400 18
PNP3⁄4CR 3500 1700 800 2800 1400 800 2600 1300 700 1300 700 400 18
PNP25CR 4000 2000 1000 3100 1500 800 2600 1300 700 1700 900 500 25
PNP1CR 4000 2000 1000 3100 1500 800 2600 1300 700 1700 900 500 25
PNP30CR 5000 2500 1200 3500 1800 1000 4000 2000 1100 2600 1300 700 30
PNP13⁄16CR 5000 2500 1200 3500 1800 1000 4000 2000 1100 2600 1300 700 30
PNP11⁄4RCR 5000 2500 1200 3500 1800 1000 4000 2000 1100 2600 1300 700 30
PNP35CR 6000 3000 1500 4300 2100 1200 4100 2100 1100 3200 1600 900 35
PNP11⁄4CR 6000 3000 1500 4300 2100 1200 4100 2100 1100 3200 1600 900 35
PNP17⁄16CR 6000 3000 1500 4300 2100 1200 4100 2100 1100 3200 1600 900 35
PNP40CR 10700 5300 2900 8000 4000 2200 6800 3400 1900 5200 2600 1400 40
PNP11⁄2CR 10700 5300 2900 8000 4000 2200 6800 3400 1900 5200 2600 1400 40
RHP
designation
Maximum housing load (N) at 20°C Max. fixing
bolt torque
(Nm)F1 F2
Inter
mittent
loading
Contin-
uous
loading
Cyclical
loading
Inter
mittent
loading
Contin-
uous
loading
Cyclical
loading
PSF20CR 3100 1600 900 1300 700 400 18
PSF3⁄4CR 3100 1600 900 1300 700 400 18
PSF25CR 3500 1700 1000 1300 700 400 25
PSF1CR 3500 1700 1000 1300 700 400 25
PSF30CR 4600 2300 1300 2200 1100 600 30
PSF13⁄16CR 4600 2300 1300 2200 1100 600 30
PSF11⁄4RCR 4600 2300 1300 2200 1100 600 30
PSF35CR 6200 3100 1700 2600 1300 700 35
PSF11⁄4CR 6200 3100 1700 2600 1300 700 35
PSF17⁄16CR 6200 3100 1700 2600 1300 700 35
PSF40CR 6200 3100 1700 4000 2000 1100 40
PSF11⁄2CR 6200 3100 1700 4000 2000 1100 40
Table 1 PNP Silver-Lube® pillow block - housing load capacity
Table 2 PSF Silver-Lube® four-bolt flange - housing load capacity
Housing strength
PNP Series
PSF Series
P3
P2
P1
P4
F1
F2
102
PNP Series
Shaft diameter RHP
designation
Basic
bearing
insert
Housing
group
Dimensions (mm) Dimensions (mm) Weight
kg
mm inches L H H1 H2 J N N1 G A A1 B s
20 PNP20CR J1020 2 127.2 33.3 14.2 65.9 94.9 11.0 14.2 M10 37.8 22.5 31.0 12.7 0.27
3⁄4 PNP3⁄4CR J1020 2 127.2 33.3 14.2 65.9 94.9 11.0 14.2 M10 37.8 22.5 31.0 12.7 0.27
25 PNP25CR J1025 3 140.2 36.5 14.5 71.9 104.9 11.0 14.2 M10 37.8 24.5 34.0 14.3 0.39
1 PNP1CR J1025 3 140.2 36.5 14.5 71.9 104.9 11.0 14.2 M10 37.8 24.5 34.0 14.3 0.39
30 PNP30CR J1030 4 162.2 42.9 17.8 83.9 118.9 14.0 18.2 M12 45.8 27.0 38.1 15.9 0.52